



SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRAIVE COMMITTEE APPROVAL

| Work Item No.: | 1720 |
|---|--|
| Funder: | State Water Resources Control Board |
| Work Project Title: | State of the Estuary Platform |
| Purpose of Project: | Compilation and communication of the best available science and most recent data on the health of the San Francisco Estuary |
| Brief Scope of Work: | Work with regional science leads to gather and pull in data on multiple estuary indicators, and expand and improve a centralized, integrated, dynamic and accessible web-based platform to communicate to the public and stakeholders on the health of the estuary. |
| Project Cost Not to Exceed: | \$1,000,000 |
| Funding Source: | California Clean Water State Revolving Fund, administered by the State Water Resources Control Board |
| Fiscal Impact: | Funds to be programmed into FY 24-25, FY 25- 26, and FY 26-27 budgets |
| Motion by Committee: | The Administrative Committee, acting for the Executive Board, is requested to adopt ABAG Resolution No. 14-2023, authorizing the Executive Director of the Metropolitan Transportation Commission to submit a financial assistance application to the State Water Resources Control Board for State Revolving Fund (SRF) funding for Clean Water on behalf of the San Francisco Estuary Partnership for up to \$1 million for continued development of the State of the Estuary Platform and, if awarded, authorization to negotiate and enter into an agreement with the State Water Resources Control Board and any amendments thereto, necessary to receive the financial assistance from the State Water Resources Control Board. |
| ABAG Administrative Committee Approval: | Jesse Arreguin, ABAG President |
| Approval Date: | October 13, 2023 |